Cleburne County

Date Amended by the Cleburne County Commission:

(If Applicable)

FY 2024 County Transportation Plan

Date Approved by the Cleburne County Commission: August 28, 2023

Begin End Project Details
- = " " County Rebuild Alabama
& é Estimated Estimated Funds or Federal Aid
Map Road 5 2 i Total Project Amount Planned | Amount Planned Exchange Funds
Ind Project No. Name/Numb 38 1] Project Estimated C To Be Utilized To Be Utilized List fund W o CRAF Amount FAEF Amount
ndex ame/NUmber | lLat. | Long. | Lat. | Long. | 55 | &5 | Length Description of Work stimated Cost Under Under Public | (Listfund type separately for
Eaq T (miles) Competitive Bid Works projects invovling both CRAFs
3 5 and FAEFs)
: |z
Estimated Beginning Balance $0.00 $0.00
Estimated Annual Revenue $649,964.18 $400,000.00
1| RACCP5XX24 | CountyRoad13 | 335481 | -85.6930| 33,5555 | -85.6551| X 258 | SPotere :;L’f;’;‘fsm' Traffic|  $400,000.00 $400,000.00 FAEF $400,000.00
2 | RACCP-15:Xx24 | CountyRoad 95 | 33.5802 | -85.3432| 336066 | -85.3627| X 256 |SpotLevel, Widen, JG Trealment, ¢35, ggp gg $324,082.09 CRAF $324,082.00
Traffic Stripe & RPMs
3 | RACCP-15:XX24 | CountyRoad 76 | 337477 | -853733| 337703 | -85.3835| X 208  |SpotLevel Widen, JG Trealment, g5, g7 gg $324,082.09 CRAF $324,082.09
Traffic Stripe & RPMs
Total Miles Addressed by CTP " Total CRAF/FAEF Remaining
Totals/Page Totals (Total Mileage Does Not Include Bridge Projects) 722 Total CTP Estimated Costs | $1,049,964.18 $0.00 $1,049,964.18 Estimated $0.00 $0.00

Note: Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process.

Remarks

The remaining estimated balance of CRAF and FAEF will be carried over for projects in next fiscal year's CTP.




